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Objectives



Review of Aortic Stenosis and 
the Impact on Society



Prevalence of Aortic Stenosis

16.5 Million People in US
Over the Age of 65

7%
Percentage 
Diagnosed with 
Aortic Stenosis

Á 7% of the population over 
the age of 65 has AS

Á 20% of patients diagnosed 
with aortic stenosis are 
female



Population at Risk for Aortic 
Stenosis is Increasing

6

ÁEstimated to be prevalent with 12.4% of 
the population over the age of 75.2

ÁThe elderly population will more than 
double between now and the year 2050, 
to 80 million.3

Approx. 2.5 Million People in the U.S. 
Over the Age of 75 suffer from AS.1

ELDERLY AVERAGE ANNUAL GROWTH RATE: 
1910 to 2030

2.6%

3.1%

2.4%
2.2%

1.3%

2.8%

0.0%

1.0%

2.0%

3.0%

4.0%

1910-1930 1930-1950 1950-1970 1970-1990 1990-2010 2010-2030
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What Causes Aortic Stenosis in 
Adults?

Aortic stenosis in patients over the age of 
65 is usually caused by calcific (calcium) 
deposits associated with aging

Age-Related Calcific
Aortic Stenosis

Congenital Abnormality
In some cases adults may develop aortic 
stenosis resulting from a congenital 
abnormality

More Common

Less Common

Rheumatic Fever
Adults who have had rheumatic fever may 
also be at risk for aortic stenosis

Infection
Aortic stenosis can be caused by 
various infections 



Definition Valve Hemodynamics

High-gradient severe
aortic stenosis

ÁAorticƧŜǘ ǾŜƭƻŎƛǘȅ җ п Ƴκǎ ƻǊ ƳŜŀƴƎǊŀŘƛŜƴǘ җ пл ƳƳIƎ

ÁOr aortic ǾŀƭǾŜ ŀǊŜŀ ƛƴŘŜȄ Җ лΦс ŎƳ2/m 2

Low-flow/low -gradient with 
reduced left ventricular ejection 
fraction

ÁResting aortic jet velocity < 4m/s ormean gradient < 40 mmHg

ÁDobutamine stress echocardiographyshows aorticǾŀƭǾŜ ŀǊŜŀ Җ мΦл ŎƳ2

with aortic ƧŜǘ ǾŜƭƻŎƛǘȅ җ пƳκǎ at any flow rate

ÁLeft ventricular ejectionfraction < 50%

Low-gradient with
normal left ventricular ejection 
fraction or
paradoxical low-flow

ÁAortic jet velocity < 4m/s or mean gradient< 40 mmHg

ÁIndexed aortic ǾŀƭǾŜ ŀǊŜŀ Җ лΦс ŎƳ2/m 2 

ÁStroke volume index < 35 mL/m2 measured when patient is normotensive
(systolic blood pressure < 140 mmHg)

ÁLeft ventricular ŜƧŜŎǘƛƻƴ ŦǊŀŎǘƛƻƴ җ рл҈

Patients with severe aortic stenosis typically
have an aortic valve area Ò 1.0 cm2

Symptoms: 

Dyspnea or decreased exercise tolerance, heart failure, angina, syncope and presyncope

Definition of Severe Aortic 
Stenosis9
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Valvular 

Disease 

Guidelines

AHA / ACC

9. Nishimura RA et al. JACC. 2014. doi: 10.1016/j.jacc.2014.02.537.
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